2012 - NUTA  BULLETIN - 45
YEAR : 37) 15th  July  2012 : ( No. of  pages - 8)   ( No : 05
NUTA
Regd. No. MAHBIL/2001/4448 : Postal Registration No. ATI/RNP/078/2012-2014
OFFICIAL JOURNAL OF NAGPUR UNIVERSITY TEACHERS’ ASSOCIATION
A I F U C T O
ALL INDIA FEDERATION OF UNIVERSITY  & COLLEGE TEACHERS' ORGANISATIONSALL INDIA FEDERATION OF UNIVERSITY  & COLLEGE TEACHERS' ORGANISATIONSALL INDIA FEDERATION OF UNIVERSITY  & COLLEGE TEACHERS' ORGANISATIONSALL INDIA FEDERATION OF UNIVERSITY  & COLLEGE TEACHERS' ORGANISATIONSALL INDIA FEDERATION OF UNIVERSITY  & COLLEGE TEACHERS' ORGANISATIONS
GOLDEN  JUBILEE  GOLDEN  JUBILEE  GOLDEN  JUBILEE  GOLDEN  JUBILEE  GOLDEN  JUBILEE  YEARYEARYEARYEARYEAR

November, 2011. vide No.CIM/32 Dated  15  December, 2011
published on page 136 of 2011) NUTA Bulletin. No correction
was received.
 ¥…π…™… GÚ®……∆EÚ  562 (+) :
®……V…“ E÷Ú±…M…÷Ø˚ b˜…Ï. E‰Ú. V…“. n‰∂̆…®…÷J… ™……∆S™…… n÷:̆J…n̆
 x…v…x……§…q±…̆ ∂……‰EÚ |…∫i……¥…
b˜…Ï. E‰Ú. V…“. n‰̆∂…®…÷J… ™……∆S™…… n÷̆:J…n˘  x…v…x……§…q˘±… b˜…Ï. ∫…÷¶……π… M…¥…<« ™……∆x…“
®……∆b˜±…‰±…… {…÷f¯“±… ∂……‰EÚ|…∫i……¥… ∫…®®…i… EÚÆ˙h™……i… +…±…… :-
x…÷]ı… ∫…∆P…]ıx…‰S…‰ ®……V…“ +v™…I…, ®…Ω˛…Æ˙…π]≈ı ±……‰EÚ∫…‰¥…… +…™……‰M……S…‰ ®……V…“ +v™…I…
i…l…… +®…Æ˙…¥…i…“  ¥…t…{…“`ˆ…S…‰ |…l…®… E÷Ú±…M…÷Ø˚ b˜…Ï. E‰Ú. V…“. n‰̆∂…®…÷J… ™……∆S…‰  n˘. 6
®……S…« 2012 Æ˙…‰V…“, x……M…{…⁄Æ˙ ™…‰l…‰ n÷̆&J…n˘  x…v…x… Z……±…‰.
x……M…{…⁄Æ˙  ¥…t…{…“`ˆ I…‰j……®…v™…‰ |……v™……{…EÚ…∆S™…… ∫…∆P…]ıx…… §……∆v…h…“S™…… ∫…÷Ø˚¥……i…“S™……
EÚ…≥˝…i… b˜…Ï. E‰Ú. V…“. n‰̆∂…®…÷J… ™……∆x…“ E‰Ú±…‰±…‰ EÚ…™…« =±±…‰J…x…“™… +…Ω‰̨. i…∫…‰S…
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICAIN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICAIN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICAIN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICAIN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE TURE TURE TURE TURE AAAAAT BOMBAT BOMBAT BOMBAT BOMBAT BOMBAY BENCHY BENCHY BENCHY BENCHY BENCH
AAAAAT T T T T AURANGABADAURANGABADAURANGABADAURANGABADAURANGABAD
WRIT PETITION NO. 9054 OF 2010WRIT PETITION NO. 9054 OF 2010WRIT PETITION NO. 9054 OF 2010WRIT PETITION NO. 9054 OF 2010WRIT PETITION NO. 9054 OF 2010
Association of College and University Superannuated Teachers (Maharashtra) PETITIONER VERSUS The State of
Maharashtra through its Secretary, Higher and Technical Education Department, Mantralaya, Mumbai and ors. RESPONDENTS
AND WRIT PETITION NO. 2868 OF 2011 Association of College and University Superannuated Teachers (Maharashtra)
PETITIONER VERSUS The State of Maharashtra through its Secretary, Higher and Technical Education Department,

2012049121148448001 +∫…… +…Ω‰̨.
®…Ω˛…Æ˙…π]≈ı…S…‰ Æ˙…V™…{……±… ™……∆S™…… +…n‰̆∂……x…÷∫……Æ˙ ¥… x……¥……x…‰,
( ∂….®….®Ω˛…j…‰)
∫…Ω˛∫… S…¥…, ®…Ω˛…Æ˙…π]≈ı ∂……∫…x…
PR :- (1) NB 2009 P 239 (2) NB 2009 P 232 (3) NB 2009 P 233 (4) NB 2010 P
82 (5) NB 2011 P 29 (6) NB 2011 P 126 (7) NB 2011 P 130 (8) NB 2012 P 48
 ** FS : P 58 **
Dearness Relief on Pension/Family Pension
65 % from 1st January 2012
GOVERNMENT OF MAHARASHTRA
 FINANCE DEPARTMENT
GOVERNMENT RESOLUTION,
NO.DRP-2012/CR.41/SER-4,
Mantralaya, Mumbai- 400 032, dated : 16.04.2012
Read- Government Resolution, Finance Department, No.
DRP- 2011/CR.87/SER-4  dated 11th October 2011.
RESOLUTION
Government is pleased to decide that dearness relief
with effect from 1st January, 2012 to the State Government
pensioners/family pensioners on their Basic Pension/Family

"Prabha Niwas'' Nagpur be appointed as auditor for
the Financial year ending on the 31st March 2012''
Notes :
 (i) As per  Article VII of the Constitution of NUTA the "Gen-
eral Body shall appoint auditors annually in the Annual Meet-
ing of the Association.''
(ii) The Executive Committee resolved to recommend the
above resolution, (Vide item No. 4 of 2012) which was placed
before the General Body for its approval.
(iii) Dr. B. T. Gawande, Treasurer, on behalf of the Execu-
tive Committee,  moved the resolution.
ITEM NO. 567 :ITEM NO. 567 :ITEM NO. 567 :ITEM NO. 567 :ITEM NO. 567 :
SUBMISSION OF STATEMENTS OFSUBMISSION OF STATEMENTS OFSUBMISSION OF STATEMENTS OFSUBMISSION OF STATEMENTS OFSUBMISSION OF STATEMENTS OF
AUDITED ACCOUNTS FORAUDITED ACCOUNTS FORAUDITED ACCOUNTS FORAUDITED ACCOUNTS FORAUDITED ACCOUNTS FOR
THE YEAR  ENDING ONTHE YEAR  ENDING ONTHE YEAR  ENDING ONTHE YEAR  ENDING ONTHE YEAR  ENDING ON
31ST MARCH 201131ST MARCH 201131ST MARCH 201131ST MARCH 201131ST MARCH 2011
(A) NOTED(A) NOTED(A) NOTED(A) NOTED(A) NOTED the submission of statements of Audited
Accounts of Nagpur University Teachers' Association
for the year ending on 31st March, 2011  to The Deputy
Charity Commissioner Nagpur region, Nagpur by The

because they hold Ph.d. He therefore submits that the policy is
giving additional benefit to a person, who does not posses the
requisite qualification.
4. Clause 3.3 fo the Regulations framed by the U.G.C. deals
with the recruitment and qualification Clause 3.3.1 reads thus:-
“3.3.1 NET/SLET/SET shall remain the minimum
eligibility condition for recruitment and appointment of Assistant
Professors in Universities / Colleges / Institution.
Provided however that candidates, who are or have been
awarded a Ph.D. Degree in accordance with the University
Grants Commission (Minimum Standards and Procedure for
Award of Ph.D. Degree) Regulations, 2009, shall be exampted
from the requirement of the minimum eligibility condition of
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAYIN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAYIN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAYIN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAYIN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABADBENCH AT AURANGABADBENCH AT AURANGABADBENCH AT AURANGABADBENCH AT AURANGABAD
WRIT PETITION NO. 345 OF 2012WRIT PETITION NO. 345 OF 2012WRIT PETITION NO. 345 OF 2012WRIT PETITION NO. 345 OF 2012WRIT PETITION NO. 345 OF 2012
Mohan Natha Saundarya and anr : PETITIONERS VERSUSVERSUSVERSUSVERSUSVERSUS The State of Maharashtra and ors. RESPONDENTS
Mr. Santosh S. Jadhavar, Advocate for the Petitioners. Mr. K. S. Patil, A.G.P. for the Respondent-State.
CORAM : B. R. GAVAI AND  A. V. POTDAR, JJ.CORAM : B. R. GAVAI AND  A. V. POTDAR, JJ.CORAM : B. R. GAVAI AND  A. V. POTDAR, JJ.CORAM : B. R. GAVAI AND  A. V. POTDAR, JJ.CORAM : B. R. GAVAI AND  A. V. POTDAR, JJ.
DATED : 17TH JANUARY, 2012DATED : 17TH JANUARY, 2012DATED : 17TH JANUARY, 2012DATED : 17TH JANUARY, 2012DATED : 17TH JANUARY, 2012
ORAL ORDERORAL ORDERORAL ORDERORAL ORDERORAL ORDER
ALL INDIA FEDERATION OF UNIVERSITY  & COLLEGE TEACHERS' ORGANISATIONSALL INDIA FEDERATION OF UNIVERSITY  & COLLEGE TEACHERS' ORGANISATIONSALL INDIA FEDERATION OF UNIVERSITY  & COLLEGE TEACHERS' ORGANISATIONSALL INDIA FEDERATION OF UNIVERSITY  & COLLEGE TEACHERS' ORGANISATIONSALL INDIA FEDERATION OF UNIVERSITY  & COLLEGE TEACHERS' ORGANISATIONS
Communication from General Secretary : 12.05.2012Communication from General Secretary : 12.05.2012Communication from General Secretary : 12.05.2012Communication from General Secretary : 12.05.2012Communication from General Secretary : 12.05.2012
Dear Friends,